Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 04838-0118001

## PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Srinivas Katar, Lawrence W. Yonge III,	Intelion Corporation		
Manjunath Krishnam, Bradley Robert Lynch and	5100 West Silver Springs Blvd.		
Ehab Tahir	Ocala, Florida 34482 United States of America		
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 図 No	Officed States of Africa		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement			
☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	;		
Execution Date: 05/09/2008	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:		
12/118,613			
Additional numbers at	tached? □ Yes 図 No		
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1		
PTO Customer Number 26161	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40		
	□ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.		
	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050		
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and			
any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Elliott J. Mason, III			
Reg. No. 56,569 Name of Person Signing Signature	Date		
Maille Air eight dighting			
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 4			

21991706.doc

## CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

Date of Transmission

Mahol Georg

Rachel Brown
Type Karne Norson Signing Certificate

REEL: 021348 FRAME: 0196

Attorney's Docket No.: 04838-118P01

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, <u>SRINIVAS KATAR</u> of <u>3611 SW 34th Street</u>, <u>Apt. 222</u>, <u>Gainesville</u>, <u>FL 32608</u>, <u>LAWRENCE W. YONGE III</u> of <u>8380 Juniper Road</u>, <u>Ocala. Florida</u> <u>34480</u>, <u>MANJUNATH KRISHNAM</u> of <u>2508 SW 35th Place</u>, <u>Unit V132</u>, <u>Gainesville FL 32607</u>, <u>BRADLEY ROBERT LYNCH</u> of <u>203-550 Front Street</u>, <u>West. Toronto</u>, <u>Ontario</u>, <u>M5V 3N5</u>, <u>Canada</u>, <u>EHAB TAHIR</u> of <u>2381 Woodcrest Drive</u>, <u>Oakville</u>, <u>Ontario</u>, <u>L6M 4S2</u>, <u>Canada</u>, hereby assign to:

Intellon Corporation, a corporation of Delaware baving a place of business at:

5100 West Silver Springs Blvd. Ocala, Florida 34482 United States of America; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled MANAGING DISTRIBUTED ACCESS TO A SHARED MEDIUM, filed 5/10/2007, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 60/917,232, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 021348 FRAME: 0197

Attorney's Docket No.: 04838-118P01

Date:	_ Marce	09,	२००४

Witnessed by: P. R. Rejkoha

Name: Purva R. Rajkoha Date: 5/9/08

Name: Michael Ryar Date: 5/9/08

Date: 164 09, 2008 LAWRENC

Witnessed by: P.R. Rajkoha

Name: Purva R. Rajkoha Date: 5/9/08

Name: MIChae Ryan Date: 5/1/18

Date: May 09, 2009

Witnessed by: P. R. Rajkoka Date: 5/9/03.

Name: Michael Ryan Date: 5/9/08

Whitnessed by: P. Rajkoka Date: 5/9/08

Attorney's Docket No.: 04838-118P01

Date: MAY 9, 700

BRADLEY ROBERT LYNCH

Witnessed by:

Date: May 7, 2008

Date: May 9 7008

Witnessed by:

Name:

Name: //

21920763.doc

Date: May 9, 2008

Date: May 9, 2008

**PATENT REEL: 021348 FRAME: 0199** 

**RECORDED: 08/05/2008**